CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY AUDITOR THAT THE TOTAL
APPROPRIATIONS FROM EACH FUND DO NOT
EXCEED THE OFFICIAL ESTIMATE OF RESOURCES

REV. CODE, SEC. 5705.39

COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE, LORAIN COUNTY, OHIO

ELYRIA, OHIO DATE: January 12, 2022

TO: TIM J. PELCIC, FISCAL OFFICER

VILLAGE OF SHEFFIELD

I, J. Craig Snodgrass, CPA, CGFM, County Auditor of Lorain County, Ohio do hereby

certify that the total appropriations from each fund taken together with all other outstanding

appropriations, do not exceed the Last Amended official estimate of resources

for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2022 as determined by the Budget Commission

of said County.



AMENDED OFFICIAL CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES

O.R.C. 5707.36

Office of Budget Commission, Lorain County, Elyria, Ohio

To the TAXING AUTHORITY OF:

January 12, 2022
VILLAGE OF SHEFFIELD

The following is the amended official certificate of estimated resources for
the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2022, as revised by the Budget Commission
of said county, which shall govern the total appropriations made at any time
during such fiscal year.

| UNENCUMBERED | REAL | LOCAL [ OTHER | [ |  APPROPRIATION
FUND | BALANCE | ESTATE | GOVERNMENT | SOURCES | TOTAL | PERMANENT | DOES/DOES NOT
| January1,2022 | TAXES | ALLOCATION | | | APPROPRIATION | EXCEED
[ | | 2022 | | | [ REVENUE
| | | | | | |
General Fund | $ 1,993,383.16 | $ 745,890 | $ 71,263.82 | $ 7,097,356.60 | 9,907,893.58 | 7,235,471.25 | 2,672,422.33
| | | | | [ |
| | | | | | |
Tif Fund | $ - 1$ - 18 - |3 - - - -
[ [ [ [ [ [ [
| | | | | | |
Special Revenue Funds | $ 1,007,069.78 | $ 308,113 | $ - |'$ 2153,596.15 | 3,468,778.93 | 2,111,292.90 | 1,357,486.03
| | | | | [ |
| | | | | | |
Debt Service Funds | $ 11542329 | $ -1'$ - 1S 364,412.50 | 479,835.79 | 364,412.50 | 115,423.29
| | | | | [ |
| | | | | | |
Capital Project Funds | $ 552,877.49 | $ -1s - |'$ 1,758,049.00 | 2,310,926.49 | 1,809,853.90 | 501,072.59
| | | | | [ |
| | | | | | |
Special Assessment Funds | $ - | $ - 1% - | $ - | - | - | -
| | | | | [ |
| | | | | | |
Enterprise Funds | $ 1,301,227.29 | $ -1s - |'$ 2,379,677.36 | 3,680,904.65 | 2,100,549.56 | 1,580,355.09
| | | | | [ |
| | | | | | |
Internal Service Funds | $ - | $ - 1% - | $ - | - | - | -
[ [ [ [ [ [ [
| | | | | | |
Custodial Fund | $ - s - 1% - 13 - - - -
[ [ [ [ [ [ [
| | | | | | |
TOTAL | $ 4,969,981.01 | $ 1,054,003 | $ 71,263.82 | $ 13,753,091.61 | 19,848,339.44 | 13,621,580.11 | 6,226,759.33
Completed by: BUDGET COMMISSION MEMBER
SB / _
4 - /LA—-7 Aﬂa———s/\w

BUDGET COMMISSION MEMBER

BUDGET COMMISSION MEMBER



	CERTIFICATE-APPROPS
	AMENDED CERTIFICATE

